

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9323 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 23651 OF 2013 and 1723 of
2014

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order and bail)

BALJIT ... Petitioner
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" List in the first week of
January, 2014 aqs prayed for. By
that time, a proper medical
certificate may be filed by the
learned counsel for the petitioner."

It is submitted that in compliance of order quoted above, Mr. R. K. Adsure, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 24th December, 2013 filed copy of the medical certificate. Copy of the medical certificate is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. K. Adsure, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 24th December, 2013 filed application for bail. Application has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No.1723 of 2014. Copy of the bail application is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ravindra Keshvrao Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-c2